temporary and daily workers, and low among regular workers.

-- On a 20% loss of income, the share of at-risk households increases 0.9%p for regular

and self-employed workers, and 2.1%p for temporary and daily workers.

-- If the income of households headed by a self-employed worker falls by a larger margin,

the liquidity risk to such households will be greater than that of households headed by

a regular worker.

 ■	By industry, the share of households at liquidity risk is relatively high among
groups with householders who work in industries hit hard by COVID-19 (Table 5).

	 Income shocks have a stronger impact on households that are headed by workers in

pandemic-affected industries, and as such, the share of at-risk households is also much

higher.

-- Compared to the baseline scenario, the share of households at liquidity risk

increases 1.2%p (3.6% → 4.8%) in the affected group on a 20% loss of income, and

0.7%p (2.9% → 3.6%) in the non-affected group on a 10% loss.

<Table 4>	 Stress-induced Changes in the Share of Households at Liquidity Risk by Occupational
   Status

 (%p)
Occupational status Regular workers Temporary & daily workers Self-employed

Baseline scenario 2.3% 4.9% 2.8%

Homogeneous 1
(-10% income) 0.4 0.8 0.4

Homogeneous 2
(-20% income) 0.9 2.1 0.9

Note: Self-employed householders include the self-employed with or without employees, unpaid family workers, and others.

<Table 3>	 Stress-induced Changes in the Share of Households at Liquidity Risk by Income and
   Net Assets Quintile

 (%p)

Income loss scenario
Income quintile Net asset quintile

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

Baseline scenario 7.7% 3.5% 2.0% 1.4% 0.8% 6.8% 3.2% 2.1% 1.7% 1.7%

Homogeneous 1
(-10% income) 1.5 1 0.3 0.3 0.1 1.9 0.6 0.3 0.2 0.1

Homogeneous 2
(-20% income) 4 2 0.9 0.7 0.3 4.9 1.3 0.8 0.5 0.3

6 7

■	 Considering that liquidity risk is concentrated in the bottom income quintile,